

Contract: Town of McCordsville Retrace

# Indiana Traffic Services, LLC

3867 North Commercial Parkway

Office Number:

317-891-8065

Greenfield, Indiana 46140

Fax Number:

317-891-8248

Certified DBE: State of Indiana QUOTE Certified WBE: City of Indianapolis Date: 8/29/2017

Submitted by: Larry Hodson

e-mail: LarryH@Indianatrafficservices.com

Cell Number: 317-696-8603 Location: C.R. 600 West

County:	Hancock	Offic	e Number:	317	7-891-8065	
ltem	ltem	Estimated	Unit of		Unit	Extended
Number	Description	Quantities	Measure		Cost	Amount
1	LINE PAINT SOLID WHITE 4 IN	50,347.00	LF	\$	0.085	\$ 4,279.50
2	LINE PAINT SOLID YELLOW 4 IN	49,666.00	LF	\$	0.085	\$ 4,221.61
3	LINE PAINT BROKEN YELLOW 4 IN	1,200.00	LF	\$	0.085	\$ 102.00
4	LINE PAINT SOLID YELLOW 8 IN	1,356.00	LF	\$	0.16	\$ 216.96
5	TM PAINT CROSSHATCH YELLOW 8 IN	410.00	LF	\$	1.50	\$ 615.00
6	TM PAINT CROSSWALK WHITE 6 IN	170.00	LF	\$	2.00	\$ 340.00
7	TM PAINT STOP BAR 24 IN	164.00	LF	\$	4.00	\$ 656.00
8	PMM PAINT LANE INDICATION ARROW	27.00	EA	\$	65.00	\$ 1,755.00
9	PMM PAINT WORD ONLY	20.00	ΕA	\$	80.00	\$ 1,600.00
	3.					
	Total Quote				\$ 13,786.07	

- A. QUOTE IS FOR ONE COAT OF PAINT FOR THE RETRACE.
- B. QUOTE IS FOR THE CENTERLINE, EDGELINE, TURNLANES, ARROWS, ONLY, 6 IN CROSSWALK, 8 IN CROSSHATCH, AND 24 IN STOP BARS.
- C. QUOTE ODES NOT INCLUDE RXR, MARKINGS ON THE NB SHOULD BY PROPORTION AIR, AND THE MARKINGS THAT AT THE NEW ENTRANCE TO THE OUTLOOK CHURCH.

We are an Equ	ual Opportunity Employer
Accepted By: Accepted For:	Date Accepted:



## GLOBE ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.

6445 E. 30th St. P.O. Box 19168 Indianapolis, IN 46219

(317) 568-4344 Fax 568-4277

#### PROPOSAL

To:	Town Of McCordsville	Contact: Mark Witsman
Address:	6280 W 800 North	Phone:
	McCordsville, IN 46055	Fax:
Project Name:	McCordsville - Re Stripe CR 600 W	Bid Number:
Project Location:	McCordsville, IN	<b>Bid Date:</b> 8/30/2017

Item #	Item Description	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	LINE, Paint, SOLID, White, 4 IN	50,347.00	LF	\$0.10	\$5,034.70
2	LINE, Paint, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN	49,666.00	LF	\$0.10	\$4,966.60
3	LINE, Paint, BROKEN, YELLOW, 4 IN	1,200.00	LF	\$0.10	\$120.00
4	LINE, Paint, SOLID, YELLOW, 8 IN	1,356.00	LF	\$0.20	\$271.20
5	TRANSVERSE MARKING, PAINT, CROSSHATCH YELLOW, 8 IN.	410.00	LF	\$1.75	\$717.50
6	TRANSVERSE MARKING, PAINT, CROSSWALK, WHITE, 6 IN.	170.00	LF	\$2.30	\$391.00
7	TRANSVERSE MARKING, PAINT, STOP LINE, 24 IN.	164.00	LF	\$4.60	\$754.40
8	Pavement Message Marking, Paint, Lane Indication Arrow	27.00	EACH	\$75.00	\$2,025.00
9	Pavement Message Marking, Paint, Word (ONLY)	20.00	EACH	\$92.03	\$1,840.60

Total Bid Price: \$16,121.00

### Notes:

- This quote is for one coat of paint for the Retrace.
- Quote is for centerline, edge line, turn lanes, arrows, only 6 IN crosswalk, 8 IN crosswalk and 24 IN stop bars.
- Quote does not include RxR, markings on the NB should be by proportion air and the markings to the Outlook Church.
- · This proposal is valid for work in 2017.
- Indiana sales tax on materials is <u>NOT</u> included in our proposal.

#### **Payment Terms:**

Net payment 30 days upon completion and receipt of invoice.

ACCEPTED:  The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.	CONFIRMED: Globe Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.
Buyer:Signature:	Authorized Signature: Jacob Brown
Date of Acceptance:	Estimator: Jacob Brown 317-568-4344 jbrown@globeasphalt.com





GRADY BROTHERS, INC.				
915 South Somerset Avenue	TELEPHONE: 317-244-3343			
P.O. Box 421519	FAX: 317-240-5958			
Indianapolis, IN 46242-1519	E-mail: mpg2@gradybros.com			
	JOB NUMBER			
	17-999			
	JOB NAME/LOCATION			
	Town McCordsville Retrace			
Provide all labor, material and equipment.				
4" white solid line - 50,347 lft - \$0.11 per lft - \$5,538.17				
4" yellow solid line – 49,666 lft - \$0.11 per lft - \$5,463.26				
4" yellow broken line – 1,200 lft - \$0.11 per lft - \$132.00				
8" yellow solid line - 1,356 lft - \$0.20 per lft - \$271.20				
8" yellow crosshatch - 410 lft - \$2.00 per lft - \$820.00				
6" white crosshatch - 170 lft - \$2.50 per lft - \$425.00				
24" stop bar - 164 lft - \$6.00 per lft - \$984.00				
Line Indicator arrow - 27 Each - \$75.00 Each - \$2,025.0	<u>00</u>			
Paint Word Only - 20 Each - \$90.00 Each - \$1,800.00				
<u>Total - \$17,458.63</u>				
Quote is for One Coat Paint Quote is for the centerline, edgeline, turnlanes, arrows, only Quote does not include RXR, markings on the NB should b the outlook church	r, 6" crosswalk, 8" crosshatch, and 24" stop bars e proportion air, and the markings that are at the new entrance of			
from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only u	a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation pon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate.			
Agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our co- certificate of General Liability will be provided upon request.	ntrol. Our workers are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance. A			
of PG 58-28 liquid asphalt. Each \$5.00 increase in asphalt prices result	ation clause. The above price is based on the <u>current \$367.26</u> per ton price its in an increase of \$0.20 per ton for surface, \$0.18 ton for binder, and .15 ton			
for base. Conversely every \$5.00 decrease results in a reduction using	the same formula.			
· Control	re may withdraw this proposal if not accepted within 30 days of date of proposal			
Proposed by:	Accepted by:			
111/				
Mike Grady II	Authorized Signature and title.			
Date:				
Date of Acceptance				